1
 www.AFLglobal.com or (800) 321-5298, (603) 528-7780 © 2010-2011,  AFL, all rights reserved.  M700-10-2000  Revision 1B,  2011-06-22
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
M700-Series OTDRs
The NOYES M700 OTDR from AFL combines ease of use (Touch
and Test™) and functionality in a field-rugged, hand-held
package. With single-mode dynamic ranges up to 40 dB and
multimode dynamic ranges of 26 dB, the M700 OTDR is ideal

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
M700-Series OTDRs
Ordering Information
Each M700 model includes the M700 OTDR, USB Flash drive, PC software for OTDR trace analysis and OPM loss reporting, AC adapter,
switchable test ports adapters, and cleaning accessories in a soft carry case (see table below).
OTDR CARRY CASE CLEANING PRODUCTS OTDR PORT ADAPTERS OPM PORT ADAPTERS VFI PORT ADAPTERS
M700-20, M700-21 Soft case One-Click Cleaner SC/ST/FC, 2.5 mm SC, FC, LC SC, 2.5 mm, 1.25 mm 2.5 mm 1.25 mm
M700-24, M700-25 Soft case One-Click Cleaner SC/ST/FC, 2.5 mm SC, ST, LC SC, 2.5 mm, 1.25 mm 2.5 mm 1.25 mm
The M700 OTDR works with the DFS1 Digital FiberScope.
Model Configurator
When placing an order, select options as follows: Optical Configuration (NN), OTDR port ferrule (F), and Language (LL).
Example: M700 — 25U — 01 The model number M700 — 25U — 01 indicates M700 QUAD with UPC OTDR port ferrule and English
language option.
Language (LL)
All (LL) options support English language
01	 =	 English
05	 =	 Spanish
08	 =	 Chinese (Simplified/Traditional)
11	 =	 Portuguese
Optical Configuration (NN)
20	 =	 1310/1550 nm SM
21	 =	 1310/1550/1625 nm SM
24	 =	 QUAD LR (long range):
		  850/1300 nm MM and 1310/1550 nm SM
25	 =	 QUAD: 850/1300 nm MM and 1310/1550 nm SM
OTDR port ferrule (F)
A	 =	 APC
U	 =	 UPC
NN F LLM700
Specify power cord type (country) when ordering an M700 OTDR. One power cord is included with each AC adapter at no charge.
Additional power cords may be purchased separately.
DESCRIPTION COUNTRY AFL NO.
3-conductor, IEC320, 115V, Type K USA 6000-00-0001MR
3-conductor, IEC320, 250V, Type B Euro 6000-00-0012MR
3-conductor, IEC320, 250V, Type D UK 6000-00-0015MR
3-conductor, IEC320, 250V, Type C Australia, China 6000-00-0016MR
3-conductor, IEC320, 250V, Type E Denmark 6000-00-0017MR
2-conductor, IEC320, 125V, Type M Japan 6000-00-0018MR
3-conductor, IEC320, 250V, Type L Swiss 6000-00-0019MR
3-conductor, IEC320, 250V, Type I Italy 6000-00-0020MR
3-conductor, IEC320, 250V, Type H Israel 6000-00-0021MR
3-conductor, IEC320, 250V, Type G India 6000-00-0022MR
CERTIFIED
9001
ISO
NOYES FIBER SYSTEMS
Authorized Channel Partner
United States
Customer Service
1.800.321.5298
1.603.528.7780
Asia-Pacific (non-China)
Saw Biing Huei
+65 9791 3398
Europe, Middle East, Africa
Max Penfold
+44 1799 542 840
+44 7802 839 160
Middle East
Ahmed El Sakaty
+20 106 451 523
Africa (Sub Sahara)
Nicholas Cole
+44 7702 005 590
Greater China
Dai Liu
+86 133 1101 4533
5
 www.AFLglobal.com or 1-800-321-5298/1-603-528-7780
Ordering Information (continued)
Preconfigured Accessories Kit M700 - H1
The M700 - H1 is a preconfigurated accessories kit (M700 OTDR is not included).
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
Hard case with One-Click Cleaner SC/ST/FC (2.5 mm), One-Click Cleaner LC/MU (1.25 mm), and Cletop-SB white tape M700 - H1
Custom kits may be created by ordering an M700 OTDR model, the H1 carry case and accessories from the Accessories table (below).
The H1 hard carry case has room for up to 6 Fiber Rings, jumpers in a jumper carry case, the DFS1 Digital FiberScope kit, OLS2-Dual or
OLS4 optical light source, and cleaning accessories (items must be ordered separately).
Accessories
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
Hard case with One-Click Cleaner SC/ST/FC (2.5mm), One-Click Cleaner LC/MU (1.25mm), and Cletop-SB white tape M700-H1
DFS1 Digital FiberScope PC/UPC Inspection Kit DFS1-00-04XU
DFS1 Digital FiberScope APC Inspection Kit DFS1-00-04XA
DFS1 USB Digital Fiber Inspection Kit without Adapters DFS1-00-04XN
OLS2-Dual laser light source with Wave ID, 1310/1550 nm OLS2-Dual
OLS4 integrated LED and laser light source with Wave ID, 850/1300/1310/1550 nm OLS4
Fiber Ring, standard, 1 fiber, 50/125 µm multimode, 150 m FR1-M5-150-x1-x2 a
Fiber Ring, standard, 1 fiber, Laser Optimized, 50 µm multimode, 150 m FR1-L5-150-x1-x2 a
Fiber Ring, standard, 1 fiber, 62.5/125 µm multimode, 150 m FR1-M6-150-x1-x2 a
Fiber Ring, standard, 1 fiber, single-mode, 150 m FR1-SM-150-y1-y2 a
Wet Cleaning Kit (shown) for SC/FC/ST/LC connectors 8500-20-0900
Dry Cleaning Kit 8500-20-0901
One-Click Cleaner SC, ST, FC (500+ cleans) 8500-05-0001MZ
One-Click Cleaner LC/MU (500+ cleans) 8500-05-0002MZ